Hampton University
Hampton, VA 23668

DAC Compliance Requested Information:

1. Academic Year 2016-2017 Student Enrollment - Full-time student equivalent enrollment
2. Academic Year 2017-2018 Student Enrollment - Full-time student equivalent enrollment

3. Academic Year 2016-2017 Tuition and Fees

4395
4412

Please see next page



HAMPTON UNIVERSITY
SCHEDULE OF FEES

2016-2017

NEW STUDENTS

Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Matriculation Fee (Non-refundable)

ALL STUDENTS
Tuition (10-17 hours)
Comprehensive Fee
*Room Charge
**Board Charge

Total Cost for School Year
OTHER FEES:

Insurance (Subject to change)
Technology Fee

Architecture Fee

Nursing Fee

Rate Per Hour (Excess of 17 hours)
Part-time (Per credit hour)
Late Fee
Non Pre-registration Fee
MUST BE PAID AT REGISTRATION
Telephone Access Fee (Per Semester)
Cable Fee (Per Semester)
GRADUATE FEES
Graduate Application Fee
Graduate Comprehensive Fee
Graduate Registration Fee
Graduate Tuition Fee (Less than 10 Hours)/per hour
Graduate Tuition Fee (10 — 17 Hours)/per semester
Graduate Rate per Hour (In excess of 17 hours)

*Additional charge will be made yearly for the following residence halls:

DuBois Hall

Modulars

CEC (Semi-Private)
(Private/Bath)

Single Room (If Available)

McGrew Towers

White Hall

Holmes Hall

Multi-Use Facility

Virginia Cleveland Suites

*Meal Plans: Cost will vary according to meal plan chosen
Option 1: 19 meals w/$150 Gourmet Dollars per year
Option 2 15 meals w/$350 Gourmet Dollars Per year
(Students on scholarship choosing option 2 are responsible for the
difference)
Option 3: 5 meais w/S0 Gourmet Dollars per year (Commuters Only)

ON
CAMPUS
$ 3500
100.00
$ 13500

$ 21,552.00
2,440.00
5,556.00
5,128.00

$34,676.00

1,048.00
250.00
800.00
800.00

360.00
548.00
400.00
100.00

30.00
95.00

35.00
25.00
10.00
548.00
10,776.00
360.00
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350.00
200.00
400.00
1,000.00
35000
350.00
350.00
450.00
450.00
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$ 5,128.00
$ 5,336.00

$ 2,420.00

OFF

CAMPUS
s 35.00
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$ 13500

$ 21,552.00
2,440.00

$23,992.00
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