Hampton University Hampton, VA 23668

DAC Compliance Requested Information:

1. Academic Year 2016-2017 Student Enrollment - Full-time student equivalent enrollment	4395
2. Academic Year 2017-2018 Student Enrollment - Full-time student equivalent enrollment	4412
3 Academic Vear 2016-2017 Tuition and Fees	Please see next page

HAMPTON UNIVERSITY SCHEDULE OF FEES 2016-2017

NEW STUDENTS	ON	OFF
	CAMPUS	CAMPUS
Application Fee (Non-refundable)	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
Matriculation Fee (Non-refundable)	100.00	100.00
	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00
ALL STUDENTS		
Tuition (10-17 hours)	\$ 21,552.00	\$ 21,552.00
Comprehensive Fee	2,440.00	2,440.00
*Room Charge	5,556.00	
**Board Charge	5,128.00	
Total Cost for School Year	\$34,676.00	\$23,992.00
OTHER FEES:		
Insurance (Subject to change)	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 1,140.00
Technology Fee	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Architecture Fee	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
Nursing Fee	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
Rate Per Hour (Excess of 17 hours)	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
Part-time (Per credit hour)	\$ 548.00	\$ 548.00
Late Fee	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
Non Pre-registration Fee MUST BE PAID AT REGISTRATION	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
Telephone Access Fee (Per Semester)	\$ 30.00	00.00
Cable Fee (Per Semester)	\$ 95.00	00.00
GRADUATE FEES		
Graduate Application Fee	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
Graduate Comprehensive Fee Graduate Registration Fee	\$ 25.00 \$ 10.00	\$ 25.00 \$ 10.00
Graduate Tuition Fee (Less than 10 Hours)/per hour	\$ 548.00	\$ 548.00
Graduate Tuition Fee (10 – 17 Hours)/per semester	\$ 10,776.00	\$ 10,776.00
Graduate Rate per Hour (In excess of 17 hours)	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
*Additional charge will be made yearly for the following residence halls:		
DuBois Hall	\$ 200.00	
Modulars	\$ 350.00	
CEC (Semi-Private)	\$ 200.00	
(Private/Bath)	\$ 400.00	
Single Room (If Available) McGrew Towers	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 350.00	
White Hall	\$ 350.00	
Holmes Hall	\$ 350.00	
Multi-Use Facility	\$ 450.00	
Virginia Cleveland Suites	\$ 450.00	
**Meal Plans: Cost will vary according to meal plan chosen		
Option 1: 19 meals w/\$150 Gourmet Dollars per year	\$ 5,128.00	
Option 2 15 meals w/\$350 Gournet Dollars Per year	\$ 5,336.00	
(Students on scholarship choosing option 2 are responsible for the difference)		
Option 3: 5 meals w/\$0 Gournet Dollars per year (Commuters Only)	\$ 2,420.00	